## **Board of Taxation**

Camden county

Making It Better, Together.

Melissa Pollitt, CTA President

Kelly Hanson
Barbara Holcomb
Bill Wilhelm
Donald Reich
Commissioners

Diane R. Hesley, CTA Tax Administrator Forrest Hall, 2ndFloor 509 Lakeland Rd Blackwood, NJ 08012 phone 856.225.5238 fax 856.225.5242

<u>www.camdencounty.com</u> diane.hesley@camdencounty.com

## RESOLUTION # 13 OF 2024

WHEREAS, there exists the need to adopt standard policy and a fee schedule to be used in the "Open Public Records" process at the Camden County Board of Taxation, and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Handbook for County Boards of Taxation states, "Adoption of policies shall be confirmed at a public meeting" and "Policies may be presented in the form of resolutions", and

WHEREAS, Resolution #14 of 2023 defined the policy and fee schedule to be used by the Camden County Board of Taxation and was adopted as policy; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, the Camden County Board of Taxation Custodian of Records, staff of the County Board, and all participants of the "Open Public Records" process shall continue to follow the policy as promulgated and adopted by Resolution # 14 of 2023. A copy of which is attached to this resolution.

Moved: Commissioner Wilhelm

Second: Commissioner Holcomb

Roll Call: k.hanson <u>yes</u> b.holcomb <u>yes</u> m.pollitt <u>yes</u>

d.reich <u>yes</u> w.wilhelm <u>yes</u>

Melissa Pollitt, CTA

**Board President** 

Diane R. Hesley, CTA, Camden County Tax Administrator

JERS TERS

drh/05/07/2024